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Michigan 2016 State Championship - 4/15/2016 to 4/17/2016
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Women 18-24 1650 Free
Women 25-29 1650 Free
Women 30-34 1650 Free
Women 35-39 1650 Free
Women 40-44 1650 Free
Women 45-49 1650 Free
Women 50-54 1650 Free
Women 55-59 1650 Free
Women 60-64 1650 Free
Women 65-69 1650 Free
Women 70-74 1650 Free
Women 75-79 1650 Free
Women 80-84 1650 Free
Women 85-89 1650 Free
Men 18-24 1650 Free
Men 25-29 1650 Free
Men 30-34 1650 Free
Men 35-39 1650 Free
Men 40-44 1650 Free
Men 45-49 1650 Free
Men 50-54 1650 Free
Men 55-59 1650 Free
Men 60-64 1650 Free
Men 65-69 1650 Free
Men 70-74 1650 Free
Men 75-79 1650 Free
Men 80-84 1650 Free
Women 18-24 100 Free
Women 25-29 100 Free
Women 30-34 100 Free
Women 35-39 100 Free
Women 40-44 100 Free
Women 45-49 100 Free
Women 50-54 100 Free
Women 55-59 100 Free
Women 60-64 100 Free
Women 65-69 100 Free
Women 70-74 100 Free
Women 75-79 100 Free
Women 80-84 100 Free
Women 85-89 100 Free
Women 90-94 100 Free
Men 18-24 100 Free
Men 25-29 100 Free
Men 30-34 100 Free
Men 35-39 100 Free
Men 40-44 100 Free
Men 45-49 100 Free
Men 50-54 100 Free
Men 55-59 100 Free
Men 60-64 100 Free
Men 65-69 100 Free
Men 70-74 100 Free
Men 75-79 100 Free
Men 80-84 100 Free
Men 85-89 100 Free
Men 90-94 100 Free
Men 95-99 100 Free

18:08.18
17:58.19
18:04.98
17:41.95
19:01.07
18:32.26
19:56.56
20:58.35
22:43.55
23:21.08
28:37.88
29:56.31
31:45.97
37:28.86
16:53.40
17:33.06
17:00.55
16:56.09
16:58.23
18:31.14
18:24.83
17:39.33
18:54.69
20:46.40
23:56.15
25:29.96
27:01.00
53.51
52.54
52.97
55.14
54.48
56.12
58.12
1:01.42
1:06.24
1:09.09
1:17.73
1:31.70
1:41.22
1:52.72
3:38.63
45.77
44.39
45.29
47.19
48.70
48.16
49.40
52.56
54.51
55.65
1:03.43
1:05.68
1:15.93
1:54.81
2:03.49
4:43.77
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4/15/2016  Valerie Barthelemy - Ann Arbor Master
4/24/1994  Shelly Schafer
5/7/1998  Shelly Schafer
2/10/2006  Susan Dombkowski
3/26/2004  Denise Brown
5/11/2006  Denise Brown
4/16/2010  Denise Brown
4/15/2016 ~ Denise H Brown - Michigan Masters
4/16/2010  Sally Guthrie
4/17/2015  Sally Guthrie
3/26/1995  Lois Nochman
4/12/2002  Lois Nochman
4/15/2005  Lois Nochman
11/15/2009  Lois Nochman
4/11/1997  Eric Newton
5/19/1984  Paul Karas
1/16/2009  Kevin Hafner
5/21/1992  David Shepherd
5/8/1998  David Shepherd
3/15/1997  Frank Thompson
4/16/2010  Paul Karas
5/20/2010  Paul Karas
4/15/2011  Larry Day
4/15/2016  Chuck A Olson - Milford Aquatic
11/11/2012  Erik Lokensgard
11/11/2012  Ray Martin
4/17/2015  Joel Lockwood
4/13/2013  Kelli Dewey
5/21/1995  Dyne Burrell
5/4/1997  Dyne Burrell
4/24/2004  Corrin Popps
5/21/2005  Corrin Popps
4/13/2013  Corrin C Popps
4/16/2016  Corrin C Buck - Battle Creek Y M
5/11/2013  Marilyn Early
5/22/2010  Sally Guthrie
4/18/2015  Sally Guthrie
7/8/2015 Emma Charron
3/26/2000  Lois Nochman
2005 Lois Nochman
4/17/2010  Lois Kivi Nochman
4/17/2010  Edith S Glusac
2/22/2009  Adam J Schmitt
5/17/1991  Robert Peel
1/15/2012  Kevin Doak
12/6/2008  Alec Mull
5/4/1997  Dan Stephenson
5/4/2008  Scott Tyler
5/22/2010  Mike Schmitz
5/22/2010  Paul Karas
4/17/2010  James A Makarausk
4/26/2015  Chuck Olson
4/13/2002  John Ries
5/11/2013  Ray Martin
7/8/2015 Joel Lockwood
3/28/2009  Bob Doud
5/11/2013  Bob Doud
1/24/2010  Donald B Pope
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4 Women 18-24 200 Back 2:15.00 4/16/2005  Melissa Marshall
4 Women 25-29 200 Back 2:12.79  3/28/1998  Julie Moody

4 Women 30-34 200 Back 2:12.59 3/28/1998  Dawn Hewitt

4 Women 35-39 200 Back 2:18.73  4/15/2000  Sue Cahill

4 Women 40-44 200 Back 2:26.05  5/9/1998  Marilyn Early

4 Women 45-49 200 Back 2:25.61 3/29/2014  Susan Harris

4 Women 50-54 200 Back 2:26.63 4/16/2016  Susan Harris - Ann Arbor Master
4 Women 55-59 200 Back 2:34.15 4/18/2015  Sue Berger-Mann
4 Women 60-64 200 Back 2:33.00  7/5/2015  Barbara E Church
4 Women 65-69 200 Back 3:02.27  3/6/2016  Sally Guthrie

4 Women 70-74 200 Back 3:26.27 4/14/2007  Shirley Dacey

4 Women 75-79 200 Back 3:47.57 4/15/2000  Lois Nochman

4 Women 80-84 200 Back 4:04.53 11/14/2004  Lois Nochman

4 Women 85-89 200 Back 4:36.42 1/10/2010  Lois Nochman

5 Men 18-24 200 Back 1:54.35 4/10/1999  Joe Tristan

5 Men 25-29 200 Back 1:53.44  4/19/2008  Kevin Doak

5 Men 30-34 200 Back 1:55.63 4/17/2010  Ryan Papa

5 Men 35-39 200 Back 1:55.90 4/18/2015  Ryan Papa

5 Men 40-44 200 Back 1:58.45 3/27/2004  Jay Mahoney

5 Men 45-49 200 Back 2:09.85 1/23/2011  Ken Cooper

5 Men 50-54 200 Back 2:12.77 4/19/2008  Gary Bice

5 Men 55-59 200 Back 2:19.87 5/20/2007  Frank Thompson
5 Men 60-64 200 Back 2:27.32  4/18/2015  David Spahlinger
5 Men 65-69 200 Back 2:33.69 3/27/2004  David Diget

5 Men 70-74 200 Back 2:43.72  4/13/2013  Erik Lokensgard
5 Men 75-79 200 Back 3:00.58 4/13/2013  Ray Martin

5 Men 80-84 200 Back 3:57.50  2/6/1994  Carl Thornburg

5 Men 85-89 200 Back 4:53.62 4/16/2011  John R Alt

5 Men 95-99 200 Back 10:05.22  4/17/2010  Donald B Pope

6 Women 18-24 50 Fly 26.82 4/16/2016  Corinne M Caldwell - Milford Aquatic
6 Women 25-29 50 Fly 26.72  4/16/2005  Brighid Dwyer

6 Women 30-34 50 Fly 27.15 4/17/2010  Wendy Sanders

6 Women 35-39 50 Fly 27.85 4/13/2013  Wendy Sanders

6 Women 40-44 50 Fly 28.65 4/21/2007  Corrin Popps

6 Women 45-49 50 Fly 28.28 4/13/2013  Corrin Popps

6 Women 50-54 50 Fly 29.46 4/16/2016  Corrin C Buck - Battle Creek Y M
6 Women 55-59 50 Fly 31.89 2/21/2004  Sherry Puthoff

6 Women 60-64 50 Fly 33.38  7/5/2015  Barbara E Church
6 Women 65-69 50 Fly 36.33  4/18/2015  Sally Guthrie

6 Women 70-74 50 Fly 39.60  7/8/2015  Emma Charron

6 Women 75-79 50 Fly 42.06 4/30/2000 Lois Nochman

6 Women 80-84 50 Fly 50.10 4/14/2007  Lois Nochman

6 Women 85-89 50 Fly 57.02  3/27/2010  Lois Nochman

6 Women 90-94 50 Fly 1:39.85  3/7/1999  Jewel Cooke

7 Men 18-24 50 Fly 22.25 3/30/2014  Alexander Aceino
7 Men 25-29 50 Fly 22.40 3/28/2009  Patrick Saucedo

7 Men 30-34 50 Fly 22.25 3/24/2012  Kevin Doak

7 Men 35-39 50 Fly 22.89 2/21/2016  Kevin Doak

7 Men 40-44 50 Fly 23.51 4/13/2013  Jason Field

7 Men 45-49 50 Fly 2432 1/10/2010  Jim Pogue

7 Men 50-54 50 Fly 24.52  4/17/2009  Mike Schmitz

7 Men 55-59 50 Fly 2548 12/5/2015  Jim Pogue

7 Men 60-64 50 Fly 27.29 4/16/2016  Randy J Parker - Battle Creek Y M
7 Men 65-69 50 Fly 26.94 4/16/2016  Lawrence J Day - Michigan Masters
7 Men 70-74 50 Fly 30.65 2/17/2004  Wallt Dobler

7 Men 75-79 50 Fly 33.30  5/11/2013  Ray Martin

7 Men 80-84 50 Fly 53.81 3/25/2006  J.John Reese

7 Men 85-89 50 Fly 1:07.43  3/28/2009  Bob Doud
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Men 90-94 50 Fly
Women 18-24 400 IM
Women 25-29 400 IM
Women 30-34 400 IM
Women 35-39 400 IM
Women 40-44 400 IM
Women 45-49 400 IM
Women 50-54 400 IM
Women 55-59 400 IM
Women 60-64 400 IM
Women 65-69 400 IM
Women 70-74 400 IM
Women 75-79 400 IM
Women 80-84 400 IM
Women 85-89 400 IM
Women 90-94 400 IM
Men 18-24 400 IM
Men 25-29 400 IM
Men 30-34 400 IM
Men 35-39 400 IM
Men 40-44 400 IM
Men 45-49 400 IM
Men 50-54 400 IM
Men 55-59 400 IM
Men 60-64 400 IM
Men 65-69 400 IM
Men 70-74 400 IM
Men 75-79 400 IM
Men 80-84 400 IM
Men 85-89 400 IM
Men 90-94 400 IM
Women 18+ 200 Free Relay

Women 25+ 200 Free Relay
Women 35+ 200 Free Relay
Women 45+ 200 Free Relay
Women 55+ 200 Free Relay
Women 65+ 200 Free Relay
Women 75+ 200 Free Relay
Men 18+ 200 Free Relay
Men 25+ 200 Free Relay
Men 35+ 200 Free Relay
Men 45+ 200 Free Relay
Men 55+ 200 Free Relay
Men 65+ 200 Free Relay

Men 75+ 200 Free Relay

1:21.78
4:42.35
4:41.28
4:44.10
4:46.83
4:55.62
4:58.11
5:01.44
5:41.56
6:13.18
6:30.66
7:31.72
7:44.85
8:20.50
9:39.02
13:06.38
4:20.29
4:12.62
4:14.82
4:16.48
4:27.40
4:41.78
4:33.06
4:57.64
4:44.60
4:56.54
6:08.91
7:08.33
9:00.55
13:30.97
16:18.29
1:43.50

1:46.13

1:46.70

1:48.52

1:58.09

2:46.56

3:32.40

1:22.47

1:25.73

1:28.89

1:29.33

1:36.58

1:59.52

2:52.38

3/29/2014
1/29/2006
5/20/1990
4/9/1999
4/28/2000
4/22/2005
4/27/2012
4/15/2016
4/24/2015
3/27/2010
4/15/2016
4/28/1995
4/28/2000
4/22/2005
3/27/2010
11/8/1998
4/12/1997
3/24/2006
4/30/1989
4/15/2016
5/8/1998
4/16/2011
5/18/2001
4/16/2011
4/29/2011
4/15/2016
4/12/2013
4/18/2008
3/7/1993
5/21/2010
3/6/2016
3/27/1998

4/23/2004

5/10/1998

5/11/2013

5/11/2013

4/21/2007

4/16/2016

3/28/2009

4/27/1991

4/16/2016

5/3/2008

5/22/2010

4/16/2011

4/16/2005
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Bob Doud
Erin McIntyre
Corrin Convis
Sheila Taormina
Sue Cabhill
Corrin Popps
Corrin Popps
Susan E Dombkowski - Ann Arbor Master
Denise Brown
Sally Guthrie
Sally K Guthrie - Ann Arbor Master
Lois Nochman
Lois Nochman
Lois Nochman
Lois Nochman
Jewel Cooke
Eric Newton
Evan Whitbeck
Dan Stephenson
Ryan Papa - Ann Arbor Master
David Shepherd
John Allen
Larry Day
Paul Karas
Larry Day
Lawrence J Day - Michigan Masters
Erik Lokensgard
Wallie Jeffries
Carl Thornburg
Bob R Doud
Bob R Doud
FAST

R.Frayne, L.Blackburn, J.Santo, J.Moody
Michigan Masters

M .Bissett, J.Domino, M.Kelber, D.Johnson
Michigan Masters

N.Servo, E.Lynch, S.Cahill, M.Early
Michigan Masters

C.Popps, S.Berger-Mann, S.Nobel, S.Harris
Michigan Masters

M.Early, S.Roesch, S.Guthrie, B.Church
SOS

J.Kowalski, L.Gogola, L.Nochman, S.Dacey
Milford Aquatic Club - Milford Aquatic

L Gogola, P Bruin, A Hunt, P Butler
STRAY CATS

A.Schmitt, P.Saucedo, A.Mull, K.Doak
Plymouth YMCA

M.Schmitz, M.Kowalski, G.Cole, M.Noetzel
Stray Cats - Stray Cats

K Doak, A Mitchell, M Cantrell, T Asti
Michigan Masters

S.Tyler, G.Bice, M.Schmitz, D.Dale
Michigan Masters

R.Parker, C.Olson, P.Karas, J.Makarauskas
Dutch Masters

A.Charlton, M.Pawlowski, R Martin, R.Miller
Battle Creek YMCA
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B.Doud, D.Korten, J.J.Reese, T.Reigel

12 Women 18-24 200 Fly 2:08.52  4/17/2010  Julie L Hintermeister
12 Women 25-29 200 Fly 2:15.29  4/24/2004  Miriam Carlson
12 Women 30-34 200 Fly 2:17.36  4/17/2010  Wendy Sanders
12 Women 35-39 200 Fly 2:24.08 4/14/2013  Wendy Sanders
12 Women 40-44 200 Fly 2:31.26  3/27/2004  Denise Brown

12 Women 45-49 200 Fly 2:24.98 5/10/2009  Denise Brown

12 Women 50-54 200 Fly 2:27.61 5/23/2010  Denise H Brown
12 Women 55-59 200 Fly 2:43.89 4/25/2015  Denise Brown

12 Women 60-64 200 Fly 3:05.20 5/23/2010  Sally Guthrie

12 Women 65-69 200 Fly 3:15.73  4/18/2015  Sally Guthrie

12 Women 70-74 200 Fly 3:41.61 4/29/1995  Lois Nochman

12 Women 75-79 200 Fly 3:41.89 4/29/2000  Lois Nochman

12 Women 80-84 200 Fly 4:05.12  4/22/2005  Lois Nochman

12 Women 85-89 200 Fly 4:42.19  3/7/2010  Lois Nochman

12 Women 90-94 200 Fly 7:12.95  11/8/1998  Jewel Cooke

13 Men 18-24 200 Fly 1:57.14  3/29/2014  Alexander Aceino
13 Men 25-29 200 Fly 1:58.16 5/19/1984  Paul Karas

13 Men 30-34 200 Fly 1:55.93  4/25/2015  Christian Vanderkaay
13 Men 35-39 200 Fly 1:59.50  5/23/1992  David Shepherd
13 Men 40-44 200 Fly 2:02.15 5/10/1998  David Shepherd
13 Men 45-49 200 Fly 2:08.94 3/28/2009  Chuck Coffman
13 Men 50-54 200 Fly 2:03.12 5/20/2001  Larry Day

13 Men 55-59 200 Fly 2:14.00 5/10/2013  Paul G Karas

13 Men 60-64 200 Fly 2:10.06 4/16/2011  Larry J Day

13 Men 65-69 200 Fly 2:15.87 4/16/2016  Lawrence J Day - Michigan Masters
13 Men 70-74 200 Fly 2:59.86  3/27/2004  Wally Dobler

13 Men 75-79 200 Fly 3:45.03 5/15/2002  Don Korten

13 Men 80-84 200 Fly 5:04.92  4/25/2003  Bob Doud

13 Men 85-89 200 Fly 5:55.20  3/28/2009 Bob Doud

13 Men 90-94 200 Fly 8:36.11 4/18/2015  Robert Doud

14 Women 18-24 50 Back 28.78 1/12/1992  Stephanie Kerska
14 Women 25-29 50 Back 27.65 4/16/2005  Brighid Dwyer

14 Women 30-34 50 Back 28.26  5/3/1997  Dyne Burrell

14 Women 35-39 50 Back 30.34  4/13/2013  Wendy Sanders
14 Women 40-44 50 Back 30.96  5/8/1998  Marilyn Early

14 Women 45-49 50 Back 31.52  5/10/1998  Evelyn Lynch

14 Women 50-54 50 Back 31.98 4/16/2016  Susan Harris - Ann Arbor Master
14 Women 55-59 50 Back 32.89 4/26/2015  Sue Berger-Mann
14 Women 60-64 50 Back 31.47 5/10/2013  Barb Church

14 Women 65-69 50 Back 39.87 1/24/2016  Sally Guthrie

14 Women 70-74 50 Back 43.67 4/18/2015  Emma Charron
14 Women 75-79 50 Back 46.92 12/11/1999  Lois Nochman

14 Women 80-84 50 Back 51.64 6/27/2007  Lois Nochman

14 Women 85-89 50 Back 57.05 1/10/2010  Lois Nochman

14 Women 90-94 50 Back 1:10.04  3/5/2000  Jewel Cooke

15 Men 18-24 50 Back 24.15 4/16/2005  Kevin Doak

15 Men 25-29 50 Back 22.78  3/29/2009  Kevin Doak

15 Men 30-34 50 Back 22.64 1/15/2012  Kevin Doak

15 Men 35-39 50 Back 24.01 2/21/2016  Kevin Doak

15 Men 40-44 50 Back 25.83  3/27/2004  Jay Mahoney

15 Men 45-49 50 Back 27.06 5/18/2003  Gary Bice

15 Men 50-54 50 Back 26.45 5/23/2010  Mike Schmitz

15 Men 55-59 50 Back 28.57 4/16/2016  Jim H Pogue - Ford Athletic Sw
15 Men 60-64 50 Back 31.32  5/10/2013  Chuck A Olson
15 Men 65-69 50 Back 31.95 4/26/2015  Chuck Olson

15 Men 70-74 50 Back 33.47 5/22/2010  Allan Charlton

15 Men 75-79 50 Back 3445 5/10/2013  Allan Charlton
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Men 80-84 50 Back

Men 85-89 50 Back

Men 90-94 50 Back

Men 95-99 50 Back
Women 18-24 100 Breast
Women 25-29 100 Breast
Women 30-34 100 Breast
Women 35-39 100 Breast
Women 40-44 100 Breast
Women 45-49 100 Breast
Women 50-54 100 Breast
Women 55-59 100 Breast
Women 60-64 100 Breast
Women 65-69 100 Breast
Women 70-74 100 Breast
Women 75-79 100 Breast
Women 80-84 100 Breast
Women 85-89 100 Breast
Men 18-24 100 Breast
Men 25-29 100 Breast
Men 30-34 100 Breast
Men 35-39 100 Breast
Men 40-44 100 Breast
Men 45-49 100 Breast
Men 50-54 100 Breast
Men 55-59 100 Breast
Men 60-64 100 Breast
Men 65-69 100 Breast
Men 70-74 100 Breast
Men 75-79 100 Breast
Men 80-84 100 Breast
Men 85-89 100 Breast
Men 90-94 100 Breast
Mixed 18+ 200 Medley Relay

Mixed 25+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 35+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 45+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 55+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 65+ 200 Medley Relay
Mixed 75+ 200 Medley Relay

Women 18-24 500 Free
Women 25-29 500 Free
Women 30-34 500 Free
Women 35-39 500 Free
Women 40-44 500 Free
Women 45-49 500 Free
Women 50-54 500 Free
Women 55-59 500 Free
Women 60-64 500 Free
Women 65-69 500 Free
Women 70-74 500 Free

41.98
1:02.77
1:55.05
2:07.84
1:08.82
1:06.98
1:06.53
1:07.58
1:07.91
1:09.99
1:12.16
1:20.61
1:27.70
1:38.12
1:39.90
1:54.28
2:01.45
2:33.21

55.64

57.63

56.93

59.91
1:02.43
1:04.52
1:05.91
1:03.76
1:05.02
1:14.18
1:14.11
1:33.61
1:42.08
3:15.88
3:26.86
1:46.30

1:44.58

1:50.13

1:51.85

1:58.24

2:41.71

3:06.21

5:06.50
4:49.88
5:06.27
5:14.45
5:31.16
5:27.57
5:33.10
6:05.51
6:41.24
6:52.20
8:28.43

4/16/2016
4/17/2010
4/19/2008
4/17/2010
4/28/1989
4/21/2007
4/18/2015
5/6/1989
5/22/2005
5/11/2013
4/16/2016
3/27/2004
4/25/2015
4/13/2012
4/18/2015
5/20/2000
4/24/2005
4/17/2010
3/28/2009
3/28/2009
3/29/2014
2/21/2016
3/24/2001
4/16/2011
3/29/2009
5/22/2010
4/16/2016
3/29/2014
4/16/2016
2/12/2010
4/18/2015
4/13/2013
3/29/2014
4/16/2016

5/11/2013

4/16/2016

5/22/2010

5/11/2013

5/11/2013

5/11/2013

4/20/2007
1/3/1996
4/9/1999

3/25/2006

4/24/2004

5/13/2006

5/23/2010

4/26/2015

4/16/2010

4/18/2015

4/15/2007
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Joel M Lockwood - Grand Traverse M
John R Alt
Donald B Pope
Donald B Pope
Corrin Convis
Kelli Stein
Megan Grunert
Leslie Osborne
Corrin Popps
Corrin C Popps
Corrin C Buck - Battle Creek Y M
Sherry Puthoff
Tamara Steil
Emma Charron
Emma Charron
Lois Nochman
Lois Nochman
Lois Kivi Nochman
Adam J Schmitt
Tan Clutten
Christian Vanderkaay
Kurt Hirsekorn
Marc Schlatter
Mark VanderMey
Randy Parker
Randy Parker
Randy J Parker - Battle Creek Y M
Ron Dubois
Kurt A Olzmann - Bonnie Karas Rac
Wally Dobler
Joel Lockwood
Bob R Doud
Bob R Doud
Kalamazoo Masters - Kalamazoo Master
C Wasko, K Milliken, A Jakubek, K Ewing
Michigan Masters
K.Doak, M.Grunert, C.Browning, L.Richardson
Stray Cats - Stray Cats
K Doak, T Asti, K Wendling, C Cantrell
Michigan Masters
M.Schmitz, A.Boyle, C.Popps, S.Tyler
Michigan Masters
B.Church, R.Parker, P.Karas, M.Early
Michigan Masters
A.Hunt, S.Marshall, E.Lokensgard, M.Dehn
Michigan Masters
L.Gogola, J.Lockwood, R.Martin, P.Butler
Claire Letendre
Sheila Taormina
Sheila Taormina
Susan Dombkowski
Denise Brown
Denise Brown
Denise Brown
Denise Brown
Sally Guthrie
Sally Guthrie
Shirley Dacey
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19 Women 75-79 500 Free 8:40.57  1/8/2000  Lois Nochman

19 Women 80-84 500 Free 9:24.84 4/15/2005  Lois Nochman

19 Women 85-89 500 Free 10:59.55  3/7/2010  Lois Nochman

19 Men 18-24 500 Free 4:41.91 3/24/2006  Scott Whitbeck

19 Men 25-29 500 Free 4:46.80 4/13/2002  Cameron Mull

19 Men 30-34 500 Free 4:42.77 4/28/1989  Dan Stephenson

19 Men 35-39 500 Free 4:48.15 5/15/1994  David Shepherd

19 Men 40-44 500 Free 4:53.10  5/10/1998  David Shepherd

19 Men 45-49 500 Free 4:47.76  4/18/2009  Scott Tyler

19 Men 50-54 500 Free 4:54.38 4/14/2007  Dan Stephenson

19 Men 55-59 500 Free 5:03.39  5/22/2010  Paul G Karas

19 Men 60-64 500 Free 5:40.95 4/17/2010  Chuck Olson

19 Men 65-69 500 Free 5:33.38 4/16/2016  Lawrence J Day - Michigan Masters
19 Men 70-74 500 Free 6:38.22 1/13/2013  Erik Lokensgard

19 Men 75-79 500 Free 6:55.19  4/19/2008  Wallie Jeffries

19 Men 80-84 500 Free 7:49.47 1/11/2015  Joel Lockwood

19 Men 85-89 500 Free 12:21.77  3/28/2009  Bob Doud

19 Men 90-94 500 Free 13:21.44 5/11/2013  Bob Doud

20 Women 18-24 200 Free 1:56.09 4/17/2005  Erin MclIntyre

20 Women 25-29 200 Free 1:56.22  5/19/1995  Dyne Burrell

20 Women 30-34 200 Free 1:53.40 4/11/1999  Sheila Taormina

20 Women 35-39 200 Free 1:58.82  3/26/2006  Susan Dombkowski
20 Women 40-44 200 Free 2:04.26 4/22/2007  Corrin Popps

20 Women 45-49 200 Free 2:05.08 4/18/2010  Corrin C Popps

20 Women 50-54 200 Free 2:04.90 4/17/2016  Susan E Dombkowski - Ann Arbor Master
20 Women 55-59 200 Free 2:16.50  5/10/2013  Marilyn Early

20 Women 60-64 200 Free 2:28.03  5/21/2010  Sally Guthrie

20 Women 65-69 200 Free 2:32.65 4/19/2015  Sally Guthrie

20 Women 70-74 200 Free 3:06.18 4/13/2007  Shirley Dacy

20 Women 75-79 200 Free 3:24.43  7/21/2001  Lois Nochman

20 Women 80-84 200 Free 3:35.97 4/17/2005  Lois Nochman

20 Women 85-89 200 Free 4:12.98 4/18/2010  Lois Kivi Nochman
21 Men 18-24 200 Free 1:41.32  5/14/1999  Joe Tristan

21 Men 25-29 200 Free 1:43.43  3/25/2012  Christian Vanderkaay
21 Men 30-34 200 Free 1:42.56  4/30/1989  Dan Stephenson

21 Men 35-39 200 Free 1:44.41 2/21/2010  Alec Mull

21 Men 40-44 200 Free 1:47.55 5/3/2008  Daniel Israel

21 Men 45-49 200 Free 1:44.64 4/19/2009  Scott Tyler

21 Men 50-54 200 Free 1:47.59 4/13/2007  Dan Stephenson

21 Men 55-59 200 Free 1:52.01 5/21/2010  Paul Karas

21 Men 60-64 200 Free 2:03.41 4/18/2010  James A Makarausk
21 Men 65-69 200 Free 2:04.91 4/17/2016  Chuck A Olson - Milford Aquatic
21 Men 70-74 200 Free 2:22.92  2/23/2002  John Ries

21 Men 75-79 200 Free 2:27.96  5/10/2013  Ray Martin

21 Men 80-84 200 Free 2:49.68 1/13/2013  Wallie Jeffries

21 Men 85-89 200 Free 4:36.14 5/21/2010  Bob Doud

21 Men 90-94 200 Free 5:21.46  2/7/2016  Bob Doud

21 Men 95-99 200 Free 10:01.49 4/18/2010  Donald B Pope

22 Women 18-24 100 Fly 59.08 4/17/2005  Erin Mclntyre

22 Women 25-29 100 Fly 59.30 4/17/2005  Brighid Dwyer

22 Women 30-34 100 Fly 1:00.25 4/18/2010  Wendy Sanders

22 Women 35-39 100 Fly 1:02.84 4/14/2013  Wendy Sanders

22 Women 40-44 100 Fly 1:06.86  4/19/2015  Sarah Lindley

22 Women 45-49 100 Fly 1:04.41 4/12/2013  Corrin Popps

22 Women 50-54 100 Fly 1:10.99 4/18/2010  Denise H Brown

22 Women 55-59 100 Fly 1:11.59  3/28/2004  Sherry Puthoff

22 Women 60-64 100 Fly 1:20.92  5/21/2010  Sally Guthrie

22 Women 65-69 100 Fly 1:24.13  2/21/2016  Sally Guthrie
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22
23
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24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
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25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Women 70-74 100 Fly
Women 75-79 100 Fly
Women 80-84 100 Fly
Women 85-89 100 Fly
Women 90-94 100 Fly
Men 18-24 100 Fly
Men 25-29 100 Fly
Men 30-34 100 Fly
Men 35-39 100 Fly
Men 40-44 100 Fly
Men 45-49 100 Fly
Men 50-54 100 Fly
Men 55-59 100 Fly
Men 60-64 100 Fly
Men 65-69 100 Fly
Men 70-74 100 Fly
Men 75-79 100 Fly
Men 80-84 100 Fly
Men 85-89 100 Fly
Men 90-94 100 Fly
Women 18-24 50 Breast
Women 25-29 50 Breast
Women 30-34 50 Breast
Women 35-39 50 Breast
Women 40-44 50 Breast
Women 45-49 50 Breast
Women 50-54 50 Breast
Women 55-59 50 Breast
Women 60-64 50 Breast
Women 65-69 50 Breast
Women 70-74 50 Breast
Women 75-79 50 Breast
Women 80-84 50 Breast
Women 85-89 50 Breast
Women 90-94 50 Breast
Men 18-24 50 Breast
Men 25-29 50 Breast
Men 30-34 50 Breast
Men 35-39 50 Breast
Men 40-44 50 Breast
Men 45-49 50 Breast
Men 50-54 50 Breast
Men 55-59 50 Breast
Men 60-64 50 Breast
Men 65-69 50 Breast
Men 70-74 50 Breast
Men 75-79 50 Breast
Men 80-84 50 Breast
Men 85-89 50 Breast
Men 90-94 50 Breast
Women 18-24 200 IM
Women 25-29 200 IM
Women 30-34 200 IM
Women 35-39 200 IM
Women 40-44 200 IM
Women 45-49 200 IM
Women 50-54 200 IM
Women 55-59 200 IM

1:39.32
1:40.13
1:54.16
2:13.63
3:26.50
49.82
49.14
49.69
51.06
51.77
55.36
54.61
57.45
58.15
1:09.14
1:14.64
1:40.86
2:04.60
2:50.07
3:31.17
32.10
30.41
30.52
30.85
31.95
32.60
33.94
38.77
40.09
43.98
44.30
51.21
54.51
1:02.21
1:31.63
25.67
26.00
25.65
27.79
28.44
28.91
29.53
28.53
29.83
33.66
33.60
41.19
43.75
1:21.23
1:21.85
2:12.05
2:10.94
2:11.49
2:16.58
2:13.87
2:16.97
2:23.84
2:40.68
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3/26/1995  Lois Nochman
4/28/2000  Lois Nochman
4/22/2007  Lois Nochman
1/24/2010  Lois Nochman
4/11/1999  Jewel Cooke
4/17/2016  Jacob R Montague - My Swim Pro
3/29/2009  Patrick Saucedo
3/25/2012  Kevin Doak
4/17/2016  Kevin Doak - Stray Cats
3/28/2004  Jay Mahoney
3/29/2009  Jim Pogue
5/19/2001  Larry Day
5/21/2010  Paul Karas
4/17/2011  Larry J Day
3/14/1999  Wally Dobler
4/18/2004  Wally Dobler
5/17/2002  Don Korten
5/21/1993  Carl Thornburg
4/18/2010  Bob R Doud
3/30/2014  Bob Doud
4/28/2006  Courtney Greening
5/14/2006  Alissa Davies
5/10/2013  Megan Grunert
5/7/1989 Leslie Osborne
4/22/2005  Corrin Popps
4/13/2013  Corrin Popps
4/19/2015  Corrin Popps
2/22/2003  Sherry Puthoff
12/6/2014  Tamara Steil
11/13/2011  Emma J Charron
7/9/2015 Emma Charron
5/19/2000  Lois Nochman
6/18/2006  Lois Nochman
11/15/2009  Lois Nochman
4/11/1999  Jewel Cooke
3/29/2009  Adam J. Schmitt
4/5/1987 Marc Schlatter
4/14/2013  Christian Vanderk
4/2/1995 Marc Schlatter
3/25/2001  Marc Schlatter
4/14/2013  Mark VanderMey
3/29/2009  Randy Parker
1/24/2010  Randy Parker
1/25/2015  Randy Parker
4/14/2013  Jay Mahler
4/17/2016  Kurt A Olzmann - Bonnie Karas Rac
2/12/2010  Wally Dobler
7/9/2015 Joel Lockwood
4/14/2013  Bob Doud
3/30/2014  Bob Doud
4/17/2005  Erin Mclntyre
5/17/1991  Corrin Convis
4/11/1999  Sheila Taormina
4/25/2004  Corrin Popps
5/20/2005  Corrin Popps
5/23/2010  Corrin Popps
4/19/2015  Corrin Popps
4/19/2015  Sue Berger-Mann
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26 Women 60-64 200 IM 2:54.87 3/27/2010  Sally Guthrie
26 Women 65-69 200 IM 3:09.82 11/15/2015 Bev Myers
26 Women 70-74 200 IM 3:32.25 3/16/1996  Lois Nochman
26 Women 75-79 200 IM 3:45.27 4/29/2000  Lois Nochman
26 Women 80-84 200 IM 4:01.73  4/24/2005  Lois Nochman
26 Women 85-89 200 IM 4:32.38  3/7/2010  Lois Nochman
26 Women 90-94 200 IM 6:31.19  3/7/1999  Jewel Cooke
27 Men 18-24 200 IM 1:54.98 4/18/2010  Adam J Schmitt
27 Men 25-29 200 IM 1:56.50 4/18/2010  Patrick M Saucedo
27 Men 30-34 200 IM 1:56.29 5/12/2013  Christian Vanderkaay
27 Men 35-39 200 IM 1:58.97  4/29/2000  Michael Green
27 Men 40-44 200 IM 2:00.11 3/28/2004  Jay Mahoney
27 Men 45-49 200 IM 2:07.54  3/29/2009  Scott Tyler
27 Men 50-54 200 IM 2:05.32  4/19/2009  Mike Schmitz
27 Men 55-59 200 IM 2:14.14  5/22/2010  Paul Karas
27 Men 60-64 200 IM 2:12.88  5/1/2012  Larry Day
27 Men 65-69 200 IM 2:16.44 4/17/2016  Lawrence J Day - Michigan Masters
27 Men 70-74 200 IM 2:42.23  4/19/2015  Kurt Olzmann
27 Men 75-79 200 IM 3:07.96 2/12/2010  Wally Dobler
27 Men 80-84 200 IM 4:10.03  4/4/1993  Carl Thornburg
27 Men 85-89 200 IM 5:57.61 4/17/2011 Bob R Doud
27 Men 90-94 200 IM 7:49.67 4/19/2015  Robert Doud
28 Women 18+ 200 Medley Relay 1:58.79 4/10/1994 SOS
A.Bollinger, J.Master, M.Mueting, E.Curvey
28 Women 25+ 200 Medley Relay 1:55.64 5/12/2013  Michigan Masters
R.Cush, M.Grunert, S.Dahaime, L.Richardson
28 Women 35+ 200 Medley Relay 2:02.68  5/8/1998  Michigan Masters
M.Early, S.Cahill, E.Lynch, N.Servo
28 Women 45+ 200 Medley Relay 2:03.38 5/12/2013  Michigan Masters
S.Berger-Mann, C.Popps, S.Nobel, S.Harris
28 Women 55+ 200 Medley Relay 2:17.16  5/12/2013  Michigan Masters
B.Church, S.Guthrie, M.Early, S.Roesch
28 Women 65+ 200 Medley Relay 3:14.15 5/12/2013  Michigan Masters
A.Hunt, M.Dehn, J.Kowalski, L.Gogola
28 Women 75+ 200 Medley Relay 4:35.46 4/17/2016  Milford Aquatic Club - Milford Aquatic
A Hunt, P Butler, L Gogola, R Gelman
29 Men 18+ 200 Medley Relay 1:31.43  3/29/2009 STRAY CATS
K.Doak, A.Schmitt, A.Mull, P.Saucedo
29 Men 25+ 200 Medley Relay 1:33.97 4/17/2011  STRAY CATS
K.Doak, C.Vanderkaay, A.Mull, P.Saucedo
29 Men 35+ 200 Medley Relay 1:40.03  5/4/2008  Michigan Masters
D.Israel, J.Allen, J.Field, P.Biglin
29 Men 45+ 200 Medley Relay 1:43.22  5/4/2008  Michigan Masters
G.Bice, S.Tyler, J.Leonard, M.Schmitz
29 Men 55+ 200 Medley Relay 1:53.97 5/23/2010  Michigan Masters
F.Thompson, R.Parker, J.Makarauskas, C.Olson
29 Men 65+ 200 Medley Relay 2:21.50 10/11/2009  Michigan Masters
A.Charlton, F.Cody, E.Lokensgard, R.Henderson
29 Men 75+ 200 Medley Relay 2:25.95 5/12/2013  Michigan Masters
A.Charlton, J.Lockwood, R.Martin, A.Morley
30 Women 18-24 200 Breast 2:29.11  4/29/1989  Corrin Convis
30 Women 25-29 200 Breast 2:25.23  5/17/1991  Corrin Convis
30 Women 30-34 200 Breast 2:24.36  3/30/2014  Megan Grunert
30 Women 35-39 200 Breast 2:29.09 4/17/2016  Kathleen A Milliken - Kalamazoo Master
30 Women 40-44 200 Breast 2:28.69 5/21/2005  Corrin Popps
30 Women 45-49 200 Breast 2:32.49  5/23/2010  Corrin C Popps
30 Women 50-54 200 Breast 2:38.92  4/19/2015  Corrin Popps

30 Women 55-59 200 Breast 3:01.96 2/25/2006  Sherry Puthoff
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Women 60-64 200 Breast
Women 65-69 200 Breast
Women 70-74 200 Breast
Women 75-79 200 Breast
Women 80-84 200 Breast
Women 85-89 200 Breast
Men 18-24 200 Breast
Men 25-29 200 Breast
Men 30-34 200 Breast
Men 35-39 200 Breast
Men 40-44 200 Breast
Men 45-49 200 Breast
Men 50-54 200 Breast
Men 55-59 200 Breast
Men 60-64 200 Breast
Men 65-69 200 Breast
Men 70-74 200 Breast
Men 75-79 200 Breast
Men 80-84 200 Breast
Men 85-89 200 Breast
Women 18-24 100 Back
Women 25-29 100 Back
Women 30-34 100 Back
Women 35-39 100 Back
Women 40-44 100 Back
Women 45-49 100 Back
Women 50-54 100 Back
Women 55-59 100 Back
Women 60-64 100 Back
Women 65-69 100 Back
Women 70-74 100 Back
Women 75-79 100 Back
Women 80-84 100 Back
Women 85-89 100 Back
Women 90-94 100 Back
Men 18-24 100 Back
Men 25-29 100 Back
Men 30-34 100 Back
Men 35-39 100 Back
Men 40-44 100 Back
Men 45-49 100 Back
Men 50-54 100 Back
Men 55-59 100 Back
Men 60-64 100 Back
Men 65-69 100 Back
Men 70-74 100 Back
Men 75-79 100 Back
Men 80-84 100 Back
Men 85-89 100 Back
Men 90-94 100 Back
Men 95-99 100 Back
Women 18-24 50 Free
Women 25-29 50 Free
Women 30-34 50 Free
Women 35-39 50 Free
Women 40-44 50 Free
Women 45-49 50 Free
Women 50-54 50 Free

3:12.55
3:31.84
3:49.80
4:09.60
4:30.15
5:34.31
2:09.17
2:08.26
2:07.42
2:16.80
2:21.09
2:22.60
2:29.90
2:30.10
2:28.57
2:37.67
2:50.52
3:39.13
3:47.51
7:46.22
1:02.57
1:00.60
1:00.90
1:05.48
1:05.64
1:07.14
1:07.87
1:11.54
1:07.03
1:27.17
1:37.13
1:47.95
1:54.11
2:06.93
3:46.00

51.34

49.84

48.93

51.17

55.06

58.81

57.31
1:01.99
1:06.15
1:09.96
1:13.08
1:16.12
1:36.46
2:15.78
4:06.96
4:45.97

24.27

23.91

23.97

25.86

25.08

26.10

26.67
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4/19/2015  Tamara Steil
4/27/2002  Bev Myers
2/24/1996  Lois Nochman
2/26/2000  Lois Nochman
11/13/2005  Lois Nochman
4/18/2010  Lois Kivi Nochman
5/1/2012  Adam Wohl
4/29/2012  Adam Wohl
4/26/2015  Christian Vanderkaay
3/28/2004  Michael Winkleman
5/4/2008  John Allen
5/23/2010  John Allen
4/19/2008  Randy Parker
5/23/2010  Randy Parker
4/17/2016  Randy J Parker - Battle Creek Y M
4/17/2016  Lawrence J Day - Michigan Masters
4/17/2016  Kurt A Olzmann - Bonnie Karas Rac
4/20/2002  Don Korten
4/19/2015  Joel Lockwood
4/14/2013  Robert R Doud
4/17/2005  Melissa Marshall
3/29/1998  Julie Moody
3/29/1998  Dawn Hewitt
4/16/2000  Sue Cahill
5/8/1998  Marilyn Early
5/8/1998  Evelyn Lynch
4/17/2016  Susan Harris - Ann Arbor Master
4/19/2015  Sue Berger-Mann
5/12/2013  Barbara E Church
11/15/2015  Sally Guthrie
4/22/2007  Shirley Dacey
4/19/2015  Ann Hunt
3/6/2005 Lois Nochman
11/15/2009  Lois Nochman
4/18/2010  Edith S Glusac
4/17/2016  Jacob R Montague - My Swim Pro
3/29/2009  Kevin Doak
1/15/2012  Kevin Doak
4/17/2016  Kevin Doak - Stray Cats
3/28/2004  Jay Mahoney
1/23/2011  Ken Cooper
5/23/2010  Mike Schmitz
3/30/2014  Mike Schmitz
4/17/2011  Larry J Day
3/28/2004  David Diget
5/23/2010  Ray G Martin
5/12/2013  Ray G Martin
1/11/2015  Joel Lockwood
4/17/2011  John Alt
4/19/2008  Donald B Pope
1/24/2010  Donald B Pope
3/30/2014  Kelli Dewey
4/25/2004  Diane Johnson
5/3/1997  Dyne Burrell
5/10/1998  Nancy Servo
5/20/2005  Corrin Popps
4/18/2010  Corrin C Popps
4/17/2016  Susan Harris - Ann Arbor Master
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37
37
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Women 55-59 50 Free
Women 60-64 50 Free
Women 65-69 50 Free
Women 70-74 50 Free
Women 75-79 50 Free
Women 80-84 50 Free
Women 85-89 50 Free
Women 90-94 50 Free
Men 18-24 50 Free
Men 25-29 50 Free
Men 30-34 50 Free
Men 35-39 50 Free
Men 40-44 50 Free
Men 45-49 50 Free
Men 50-54 50 Free
Men 55-59 50 Free
Men 60-64 50 Free
Men 65-69 50 Free
Men 70-74 50 Free
Men 75-79 50 Free
Men 80-84 50 Free
Men 85-89 50 Free
Men 90-94 50 Free
Men 95-99 50 Free
Women 18-24 100 IM
Women 25-29 100 IM
Women 30-34 100 IM
Women 35-39 100 IM
Women 40-44 100 IM
Women 45-49 100 IM
Women 50-54 100 IM
Women 55-59 100 IM
Women 60-64 100 IM
Women 65-69 100 IM
Women 70-74 100 IM
Women 75-79 100 IM
Women 80-84 100 IM
Women 85-89 100 IM
Women 90-94 100 IM
Men 18-24 100 IM
Men 25-29 100 IM
Men 30-34 100 IM
Men 35-39 100 IM
Men 40-44 100 IM
Men 45-49 100 IM
Men 50-54 100 IM
Men 55-59 100 IM
Men 60-64 100 IM
Men 65-69 100 IM
Men 70-74 100 IM
Men 75-79 100 IM
Men 80-84 100 IM
Men 85-89 100 IM
Men 90-94 100 IM

Mixed 18+ 200 Free Relay

Mixed 25+ 200 Free Relay

27.78
28.47
31.79
33.49
41.16
44.55
49.77
1:01.69
20.44
19.83
20.61
21.49
21.49
22.19
22.34
23.95
24.46
25.53
28.02
29.35
33.39
53.80
54.82
2:08.02
1:01.53
1:00.09
1:00.67
1:05.18
1:03.12
1:02.84
1:06.15
1:12.20
1:14.34
1:26.70
1:29.80
1:41.96
1:51.73
2:06.42
2:55.27
50.67
51.53
52.27
54.00
55.47
57.03
56.15
59.78
1:01.84
1:08.46
1:11.52
1:18.38
1:32.92
2:40.93
3:13.17
1:33.30

1:34.10
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5/12/2013  Marilyn Early
5/12/2013  Barbara Church
3/6/2016  Sally Guthrie
7/9/2015 Emma Charron
1/8/2000  Lois Nochman
4/17/2005  Lois Nochman
11/15/2009  Lois Nochman
3/7/1999  Jewel Cooke
3/28/2009  Adam J Schmitt
5/16/1991  Robert Peel
1/15/2012  Kevin Doak
12/6/2009  Alec Mull
3/29/2009  David Hoydic
5/3/2008  Scott Tyler
5/23/2010  Mike Schmitz
3/29/2014  Mike Schmitz
5/23/2010  James A Makarausk
4/25/2015  Chuck Olson
3/6/2016  Kurt Olzmann
5/12/2013  Ray Martin
10/25/2015  Joel Lockwood
3/29/1998  Elwood Conlan
5/12/2013  Bob Doud
4/18/2010  Donald B Pope
4/28/1989  Corrin Convis
5/16/1991  Corrin Convis
5/11/2013  Megan Grunert
4/19/2015  Kathleen Milliken
4/23/2005  Corrin Popps
4/28/2012  Corrin Popps
4/17/2016  Corrin C Buck - Battle Creek Y M
3/28/2004  Sherry Puthoff
4/14/2013  Barbara Church
4/19/2015  Sally Guthrie
7/8/2015 Emma Charron
2/26/2000  Lois Nochman
2/5/2005 Lois Nochman
3/27/2010  Lois Nochman
4/11/1999  Jewel Cooke
4/17/2016  Jacob R Montague - My Swim Pro
3/29/2009  Patrick Saucedo
4/14/2013  Kevin Doak
4/17/2016 ~ Kevin Doak - Stray Cats
3/28/2004  Jay Mahoney
4/18/2009  Scott Tyler
4/18/2009  Mike Schmitz
4/18/2010  Randy J Parker
4/17/2016  Randy J Parker - Battle Creek Y M
3/28/2004  David Diget
4/17/2016  Kurt A Olzmann - Bonnie Karas Rac
5/11/2013  Ray Martin
1/25/2015  Joel Lockwood
4/18/2010  Bob R Doud
4/17/2016  Robert R Doud - Battle Creek Y M
4/11/1999  Oakland Aquatic
M.Gole, K.Nagelkirk, R.Karapetian, E.Lessig
4/28/1991  Plymouth YMCA

M.Schmitz, C.Convis, K.Pogue, M.Kowalski
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38 Mixed 35+ 200 Free Relay 1:36.85 4/29/2000  Michigan Masters
M.Green, S.Cahill, M.Dempsey, M.Early
38 Mixed 45+ 200 Free Relay 1:37.65 5/21/2010  Michigan Masters
C.Popps, A.Boyle, S.Tyler, M.Schmitz
38 Mixed 55+ 200 Free Relay 1:48.25 5/10/2013  Michigan Masters
R.Parker, M.Early, B.Church, C.Olson
38 Mixed 65+ 200 Free Relay 2:16.49 5/10/2013  Michigan Masters
E.Lokensgard, M.Dehn, J.Kowalski, G.Arneson
38 Mixed 75+ 200 Free Relay 3:37.80  5/8/1998  Michigan Masters
M.Forster, E.Glusac, D.May, E.Frost
38 Mixed 85+ 200 Free Relay 5:17.98 1/24/2010  Michigan Masters
D.Pope, E.Glusac, B.Doud, L.Nochman
39 Women 18-24 1000 Free 10:36.69  4/22/2007  Claire Letendre
39 Women 25-29 1000 Free 10:53.61 4/24/1994  Shelly Schafer
39 Women 30-34 1000 Free 10:32.11  4/11/1999  Sheila Taormina
39 Women 35-39 1000 Free 10:37.13  3/24/2006  Susan Dombkowski
39 Women 40-44 1000 Free 11:16.27 4/22/2004  Denise Brown
39 Women 45-49 1000 Free 11:03.32  5/11/2006  Denise Brown
39 Women 50-54 1000 Free 11:13.96  5/20/2010  Denise H Brown
39 Women 55-59 1000 Free 12:26.35 4/23/2015  Denise Brown
39 Women 60-64 1000 Free 13:38.72  4/16/2010  Sally Guthrie
39 Women 65-69 1000 Free 14:01.03  4/17/2015  Sally Guthrie
39 Women 70-74 1000 Free 17:33.99  4/22/2007  Shirley Dacey
39 Women 75-79 1000 Free 17:54.89  3/5/2000 Lois Nochman
39 Women 80-84 1000 Free 19:15.72  4/15/2005  Lois Nochman
39 Women 85-89 1000 Free 22:25.20 11/15/2009 Lois Nochman
39 Men 18-24 1000 Free 10:04.01 4/13/1997  Eric Newton
39 Men 25-29 1000 Free 10:22.98  5/1/1989  John Miller
39 Men 30-34 1000 Free 9:54.74  5/21/1990  Dan Stephenson
39 Men 35-39 1000 Free 10:03.57 5/13/1994  David Shepherd
39 Men 40-44 1000 Free 10:13.01 4/16/2009  Daniel Israel
39 Men 45-49 1000 Free 10:52.88  5/1/1997  Frank Thompson
39 Men 50-54 1000 Free 11:03.80 4/16/2010  Paul Karas
39 Men 55-59 1000 Free 10:46.55 5/20/2010  Paul Karas
39 Men 60-64 1000 Free 11:47.73  5/20/2010  Gaard Arneson
39 Men 65-69 1000 Free 11:30.33  4/17/2016  Lawrence J Day - Michigan Masters
39 Men 70-74 1000 Free 14:02.33  4/14/2013  Erik Lokensgard
39 Men 75-79 1000 Free 14:05.38 4/18/2008  Wallie Jeffries
39 Men 80-84 1000 Free 16:13.61 1/11/2015  Joel Lockwood
39 Men 85-89 1000 Free 26:47.57 4/18/2010 Bob R Doud
101 Women 18-24 1650 Free 18:58.64 4/13/1985  Sarah Aterburn
101 Women 25-29 1650 Free 17:58.19  4/24/1994  Shelly Schafer
101 Women 30-34 1650 Free 18:04.98  5/7/1998  Shelly Schafer
101 Women 35-39 1650 Free 17:41.95 2/10/2006  Susan Dombkowski
101 Women 40-44 1650 Free 19:01.07 3/26/2004  Denise Brown
101 Women 45-49 1650 Free 18:32.26  5/11/2006  Denise Brown
101 Women 50-54 1650 Free 19:56.56  4/16/2010  Denise Brown
101 Women 55-59 1650 Free 21:29.67 4/23/2015  Denise Brown
101 Women 60-64 1650 Free 22:43.55 4/16/2010  Sally Guthrie
101 Women 65-69 1650 Free 23:21.08 4/17/2015  Sally Guthrie
101 Women 70-74 1650 Free 28:37.88  3/26/1995  Lois Nochman
101 Women 75-79 1650 Free 29:56.31 4/12/2002  Lois Nochman
101 Women 80-84 1650 Free 31:45.97 4/15/2005  Lois Nochman

101 Women 85-89 1650 Free 37:28.86 11/15/2009 Lois Nochman



